Bulletin 71.4
D100163X012 Type 1808
December 2019
TYPE 1808 TYPE 1808A
Figure 1. Types 1808 and 1808A Pilot-Operated Relief Valves or Backpressure Regulators
Introduction
The Type 1808 globe-style and the Type 1808A angle-style,
pilot-operated relief valves or backpressure regulators are

Ordering Information
Refer to the Specifications section on page 2. Fill out the
order guide on page 11, carefully review the description of
each specification. Always specify the type numbers of other
desired equipment as well as the main valve and pilot.
Table 4. Capacities for the Type 1808 Using Optional External Control Line and Type 6358B Pilot with High-Gain Restriction
SET PRESSURE RANGE SET PRESSURE(1)
BUILDUP OVER
SET PRESSURE TO
BEGIN OPENING
MAIN VALVE(2)
BUILDUP OVER
SET PRESSURE
 TO FULLY OPEN
MAIN VALVE(3)
PRESSURE DROP BELOW
SET PRESSURE TO
RESEAT PILOT
CAPACITIES OF 0.6
SPECIFIC GRAVITY
NATURAL GAS(4)(5)
psig bar psig bar psig bar psig bar psig bar SCFH Nm3/h
3 to 18 0.21 to 1.2
3
5
10
15
0.21
0.35
0.69
1.0
0.9
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.06
0.05
0.05
0.05
6.0
4.0
1.2
1.0
0.41
0.28
0.08
0.07
1.0 0.07
37,000
37,000
42,000
52,000
992
992
1126
1394
15 to 40 1.0 to 2.8
15
20
30
40
1.0
1.4
2.1
2.8
0.8 0.05 1.1 0.07
53,000
63,000